PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
All Dielectric Self Supporting Aerial Lite-3 family
Product Name  : 12-144F SM (G.657A1) Aerial Lite [ADSS] 3kN Multitube Single Sheath OFC
Product Code  : AA0XXXFSTNNTGP1CC  Local Product Code: ADSS-XOTKtsdD-XXXJ7A1(NNx12) ST
Revision  : 1.3     Date      : 27-Sept-2021
Product Details
Sterlite Tech Aerial Lite-3 multi-tube single sheath ADSS cable can be installed in short to medium span applications.
High strength yarns are evenly distributed over the core to provide the required tensile strength for aerial self-

Cable complies to the following standards IEC 60793, IEC 60794, Telcordia GR-20, IEEE, ITU-T, RoHS, Reach.
Packing and Lengths
 Drum Type  : Wooden Drums
 Length Multiple : 4, 6km ± 5%
Order Tolerance  : ± 5%
Short Lengths  : Max 5%, Customer Approval
Printing Details
Printing  : STERLITE AERIALLITE 3kN ADSS-XOTKTSDD-XXXJ7A1(NNX12)ST-OPTICAL CABLE-<year of
production> -ID<lot number>-CC<color code>- <length marker>M
Note  : Length Marking at each 1m. The accuracy of marking shall be + 0.5%. Occasional loss of printing &
   remarking shall be as per Bell core GR 20 and this supersedes the earlier markings.
Ordering Details
Fibre
Count
Vendor Code Local code Product name
12F AA0012FS103TGP1020150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-012J7A1(03x4)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite3 12F G.657A1 (3x4F), 3kN, PE
24F AA0024FS106TGP1020150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-024J7A1(06x4)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite3 24F G.657A1 (6x4F), 3kN, PE
48F AA0048FS112TGP1020150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-048J7A1(12x4)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite3 48F G.657A1 (12x4F), 3kN, PE
12F AA0012FS101TGP1020150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-012J7A1(01x12)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite3 12F G.657A1 (1x12F), 3kN, PE
24F AA0024FS102TGP1010150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-024J7A1(02x12)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite-3 24F G.657A1 (2x12F), 3kN, PE
36F AA0036FS103TGP1010150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-036J7A1(03x12)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite-3 36F G.657A1 (3x12F), 3kN, PE
48F AA0048FS104TGP1010150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-048J7A1(04x12)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite-3 48F G.657A1 (4x12F), 3kN, PE
72F AA0072FS106TGP1010150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-072J7A1(06x12)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite-3 72F G.657A1 (6x12F), 3kN, PE
96F AA0096FS108TGP1010150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-096J7A1(08x12)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite-3 96F G.657A1 (8x12F), 3kN, PE
144F AA0144FS112TGP1010150M AL3-ADSSXOTKtsdD-144J7A1(12x12)STc STERLITE all dielectric self-supporting AerialLite-3 144F G.657A1 (12x12F), 3kN, PE
where “ c” – means chosen tube & fibre color coding
Revision History
Revision No.  Date  Description Prepared By
1.0  13-Jan-2021 Initial Issue  Zaid